Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) 8-26-03 RE OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇒⇒ ▼ , 10254	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Cryovac, Inc. Internal Address:	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Larry B. McAllister, Jr., Dwight W. Schwark, Larry W. Boyter, Blaine C. Childress Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Cryovac, Inc. Internal Address:	/ 045027
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Assignment Assignment August M. Boyter, Blaine C. Childrese Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Merger	Name: Cryovac, Inc.	/ 648U27
3. Nature of conveyance: ✓ Assignment		/04
	Street Address: P. O. Box 464	
August 19, 2003 and Execution Date: August 22, 2003	City: Duncan State: SC Zip: 29334 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes N	 0
If this document is being filed together with a new appli A. Patent Application No.(s) Not yet assigned	B. Patent No.(s)	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mark B. Quatt Cryovac, Inc.	······································	
Street Address: P. O. Box 464	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:	
9. Signature. Mark B. Quatt, Registration No. 30,464 Name of Person Signing	8-26-03 Signature Date	
	August 22, 2003 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new apple A. Patent Application No.(s) Not yet assigned Additional numbers a 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mark B. Quatt Internal Address: Cryovac, Inc. Street Address: P. O. Box 464 City: Duncan State: SC Zip: 29334 BYNE 0000108 071765 10648027 40,00 M DO NOT US 9. Signature.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) Not yet assigned

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, Larry B. McAllister, Jr., residing at 204 Julien Place, Spartanburg, SC 29301, Dwight W. Schwark, residing at 226 N. Orchard Farms Ave., Simpsonville, SC 29681, Larry W. Boyter, residing at 226 Highland Road, Duncan, SC 29334, and Blaine C. Childress, residing at 300 Mountain View Lane, Inman, SC 29349, have jointly made an invention relating to a polymeric film with low blocking and high slip properties for use in packaging applications, which invention is described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled POLYMERIC FILM WITH LOW BLOCKING AND HIGH SLIP PROPERTIES, and signed on this day; and

WHEREAS CRYOVAC, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having a place of business at P. O. Box 464, 100 Rogers Bridge Road, Duncan, SC 29334, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Larry B. McAllister, Jr., Dwight W. Schwark, Larry W. Boyter and Blaine C. Childress, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer to CRYOVAC, INC., its successors and assigns the full, exclusive, and world-wide right to the said invention and the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States, in the territorial possessions of the United States, and in any country foreign to the United States, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said CRYOVAC, INC., its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us or by either of us had this assignment and sale not been made.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States and the Patent Office officials in countries foreign to the United States to issue said Letters Patent to said CRYOVAC, INC., as the assigns of our entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the same, and hereby further authorize said CRYOVAC, INC. to apply for Letters Patent in our names or in its own name, as it in its sole discretion sees fit, utilizing any benefits which may exist under any International Arrangement, in any country foreign to the United States.

And we do hereby agree for ourselves and for heirs, executors, and administrators to execute any lawful document and to testify as to any material fact or thing which CRYOVAC, INC., its successors and assigns may deem necessary in order to secure unto itself, its successors and assigns the full right, title, and interest in and to and the full enjoyment of said invention or any part

therefor and the said Letters Patany further consideration.	tent or any	y of them, the same to be done without
1	J	et my hand and affix my seal this
22 day of August	2003.	LARRY B. MCALLISTER, JR.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF	I hereby s	et my hand and affix my seal this
day of,	2003.	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF: 22 day of August,	I hereby s	DWIGHT W. SCHWARK et my hand and affix my seal this James W. Bott
IN WITNESS WHEREOF	I hereby s	et my hand and affix my seal this
day of,	2003.	
	_	BLAINE C. CHILDRESS

		LARRY B. MCALLISTER, JR.
IN WITNESS W	HEREOF I hereby se	et my hand and affix my seal this
day of	, 2003.	
		Aught W. Shunk
		DWIGHT W. SCHWARK
IN WITNESS W	HEREOF I hereby se	et my hand and affix my seal this
19th day of Augu	<u>est</u> , 2003.	
		LARRY W. BOYTER
IN WITNESS W	HEREOF I hereby se	et my hand and affix my seal this
day of	, 2003.	

BLAINE C. CHILDRESS

IN WITNESS WHI	EREOF I nereby s	et my hand and affix my seal this
_day of	, 2003.	
		LARRY B. MCALLISTER, JI
IN WITNESS WHI	EREOF I hereby s	et my hand and affix my seal this
_ day of	, 2003.	
		DWIGHT W. SCHWARK
IN WITNESS WHI	EREOF I hereby s	et my hand and affix my seal this
day of	, 2003.	
		LARRY W. BOYTER
IN WITNESS WHI	EREOF I hereby s	et my hand and affix my seal this
_day ofaugu	<u>₹</u> , 2003.	

RECORDED: 08/26/2003